
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4095
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2005
SEWAGE CONTROL AND SANITATION
Nayak Smt. Archana;Veerendra Kumar Shri M.P.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Advisory Council has given an advise regarding the need for significant improvement in sewage control and sanitation in urban areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard;

(c) whether the NAC opined that sanitation and drinking water supply has taken a backseat and only provision of funds is not enough;
and

(d) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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